BRAZOS VALLEY (BV) TASO CHAPTER TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF SPORTS OFFICIALS HOME SCHOOL & TAIAO VOLLEYBALL

AGREEMENT FOR OFFICIATING SERVICES IN 2024

1. Our School (all addresses in the basic e-mail message) agrees to the following terms and conditions with the Brazos Valley Chapter of TASO for providing junior high/middle school and high school volleyball officials.

2. All schools requesting officials from the BV Chapter must reply to the basic e-mail sent by the BV Chapter Assigner, Thomas Walkoviak, with this attached agreement and schedules, if not e-mailed already, no later than May 31, 2024.

3. The BV Chapter will provide 2 volleyball officials certified by TASO to officiate all matches in accordance with NFHS rules. All confirmation of scheduled matches and assignments will be made through Arbiter. It is the coach's responsibility to access Arbiter every Friday and check to see that their matches for the following week are correctly scheduled. If they are not, the coach should contact Thomas Walkoviak immediately by phone, text, or e-mail.

4. Any varsity match scheduled and not canceled prior to game day (causing officials to be at your game site for a non-existing match) shall be reimbursed at the rate of one varsity match plus mileage for each assigned official. Same applies for sub-varsity and JH/MS matches. Coaches should review their schedule in Arbiter weekly to avoid scheduling errors. IF OFFICIALS ARE ASSIGNED FOR MULTIPLE MATCHES AND THEY ARE NOT CANCELLED AT LEAST 8 HOURS BEFORE THE SCHEDULED START TIME, THEY WILL BE PAID IN FULL FOR ALL MATCHES ASSIGNED.

5. Payments will be made by check in the mail to the officials address as listed on the pay slip that they turn in at the match site; officials are to be paid promptly from the date of the match. The BV Chapter will use the metro mileage reimbursement plan. **Mileage for your school will be \$35 per official each match date.** Any questions about the official's mileage should be directed to Wally Simpson (President BV TASO Volleyball) or Thomas Walkoviak (Assigner BV TASO Volleyball).

6. All schools are allowed to scratch any number of officials from home site competition each season. If you desire to scratch any officials, please list their name in your e-mail reply. Scratches must be made in an e-mail. To be effective for the first schedules, scratches should be submitted no later than 7/31/2024. All scratches made during the season are done the same way and will be honored immediately.

7. If you have any problems of any kind, please contact, Thomas Walkoviak, BV TASO Chapter Assignment Secretary, Cell: 979-574-6968, e-mail: <u>assigner@bvtaso.org</u> or Wally Simpson, BV TASO Chapter President, Cell: 979-777-6322, e-mail <u>wsimpson.bvtaso@gmail.com</u>

Name of School

Signature of Athletic Director

Date

Name & Signature of Coach

Email and Cell Number for Coach

Please return to assigner@bvtaso.org or fax to 954-206-7069 no later than May 31, 2024.